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TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHEAD
FRIDAY 14 MARCH

NOTICES

WINTER PROGRAMME

The Winter Programme has now been concluded. Look out for the Summer
Programme to be released soon.
BA’ALEI KERIAH & HAFTARA

- nnny Hashkomoh R’ Sholom Segal
' nny Main Service Raffi Maurer
haltbh! 'R'INInw (Samuel 1) 15:2-34
n'7"an Evening: Joey Joseph & Keith Goldstein

Morning: Joey Joseph & Gershon Hepner
READINGS OF PARSHAS ZOCHOR
It is accepted that ladies are obligated to hear the reading of Parshas
'k Zochor. We have readings at the following times:
‘ 1. Hashkomoh Service — after 8.35am approximately
2. Main Service — after 10.30am approximately
3. Main Service — immediately after the end of the Service
4. During Amud Yomi Shiur — 5.00pm
KIDDUSH SPONSORS - SHABBOS MEVORCHIM 29 MARCH
F— If you want to sponsor the Shabbos Mevorchim Hot Kiddush, could you
please contact David Freedman or Henry Ehreich
JEWISH RESCUE & RELIEF COMMITTEE APPEAL
A few weeks ago, Mr Issy Reich made the annual appeal for funds to
support institutions and individuals in the former Soviet Union. One of the
JRRC cities where support is most needed is in Kiev, which has been in the
forefront of the news recently. If you wish to contribute to the appeal,
please hand your donation, payable to JRRC to our Treasurer David Segal
CHILDREN’S SERVICE (cS)
S The Children's Service, under the direction of David Foskett, continues this
c Shabbos at 10.30am approx. in the Beis Hamedrash for 45 minutes.
CHILDREN'’S KIDDUSH (cK)
The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Uri Schmulian and Natan
K Maurer takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at 11.15am. The sponsors this
c week are Ben and Simha Russell to mark Gabi and Rebecca’s birthdays
and the D’var Torah will be given by Laivi Sykes.
OVOS U’BONIM - Updates
é The last session of the season will be Yeshivas Mordechai Hatzaddik
& which will be on Purim from 3.00pm to 3.45pm.
SHABBOS AFTERNOON SHIUR
ﬁ:frz Rabbi Cohn will continue his Shiurim. Subject to be announced
PURIM IS COMING
Any member unable to be in Shul on Purim and wishes to hear the Megilla
at home, should please contact Norman Taylor on 020 8203 2239
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - Election Results
The new Board of Management will be as follows: Chairman: Yoni Weisz,
Gabboim: Daniel Ehreich & Daniel Kienwald, Treasurer: David Segal,
x Committee: Hersh Ashrae, Michael Bass, Joel Berman, Jonathan
Gershlick, Daniel Greenberg, Ashley Katz, Julian Maurer & Norman Taylor
Ex-officio Chairman: Michael Kesztenbaum

PURIM IS NEARLY HERE (and then comes Pesach)
At this time of year, the Shul Tzedokoh Fund is looking for substantial
donations to go towards the Pesach distribution to those who need help for
Yom Tov. The demands on the Fund have risen substantially these last few
years, and we would like to help as many families as possible. If you can help,
please pass your cheque or voucher to either David Freedman or David Segal,
the Fund Gabboim (Donations would be in addition to anything pledged in Shul
over Purim) On Purim, as well as the Shul Tzedokoh fund benefiting from the
“plate” collections, some of the proceeds are given to other charities of a
similar nature in North West London

THE PURIM “PLATES”

On Ta’anis Esther and on Purim there will be three plates in Shul for
various Tzedokohs connected with Purim.

1. MATONOS LO’EVYONIM: The required Purim charity quoted in the
Megilla (9:22) “Mishloach Monos Ish Le’reayhu uMatonos Lo’evyionim”
The money collected is actually distributed on Purim, in accordance with
the Halacha and is intended to enable the recipient to benefit and have
a decent Purim Seudah. We give gifts to two separate poor people and
the money should be given in good time to enable the poor person to

Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nav / anm (Mincha/Shabbos)
ynw nx1jp (Krias Shema) from
nav 15 MARCH - Shabbos Parshas Zochor
Latest time for ynw nx" 7 (Krias Shema)
Latest time for ynw nxnp (Krias Shema) Tayma
nnw (Shacharis) — Hashkomoh
nnv (Shacharis) — Main Service
Children’s Service (cS)
Children’s Kiddush (cK)
Early Mincha
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnmn (Mincha) and Shiur
Shabbos ends and anyn (Maariv)
Megilla — First Reading
Megilla — Second Reading
UNDAY 16 MARCH - Purim
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnw (Shacharis) — one service only
Megilla — First Reading
Megilla — Second Reading
Yeshivas Mordechai Hatzaddik
Shiur given by Rav Cohn
nnmn (Mincha)
Purim Seuda — Main course to be eaten by
anyn (Maariv)
ONDAY 17 MARCH - Shushan Purim
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnm/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur
Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur - 12 HHC
UESDAY18 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnnv (Shacharis) —
Shiur on Mishlei — Rabbi D Cohn
nnn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn @ 67 Holders Hill Ave
EDNESDAY 19 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnnv (Shacharis) —
nnin/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
Wednesday Chavrusa Programme
HURSDAY 20 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
n"nY (Shacharis)
nnnw (Shacharis)
nnmn/anyn (Mincha/Maariv)
Second amyn (Maariv)
RIDAY 21 MARCH
Amud Yomi Shiur
nnnw (Shacharis) —
nnnw (Shacharis) —
navw / nnan (Mincha/Shabbos)
ynw nx1p (Krias Shema) from
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YAHRZEITS

NHS

12 a1
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.35 pm
6.41 pm

13 a1
8.45 am
9.21 am
7.20 am
9.10 am
10.30 am
11.15 am
12.45 pm
4.25 pm
5.40 pm
6.55 pm
7.15 pm
9.00 pm

14 aIX
7.00 am
7.45 am

~8.25 am

10.00 am
3.00 pm
3.45 pm
4.00 pm
6.06 pm
8.00 pm

152X
6.00 am
6.30 am
6.50 am
5.55 pm
7.30 pm
7.45 pm
8.00 pm

16 2T
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
10.15 am
5.55 pm
7.30 pm
8.15 pm

17 A TIX
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.55 pm
7.30 pm
7.45 pm

18 AN
5.55 am
6.10 am
6.45 am
5.30 pm
7.30 pm

19 a1
6.00 am
6.30 am
7.00 am
5.55 pm
7.05 pm

The following members are observing Yahrzeits

during the coming week.

purchase what they need for the Seuda. 14778 | 16 Mar Mrs Cynthia Lyons Father
2. MACHATSIS HASHEKHEL: We mark the fact that when the Beis Sun | 141X | 16 Mar | Mrs Renee Rosenberg Father
Hamikdosh was standing, everyone was obliged to give a half Shekhel Sun | 141X | 16 Mar Mrs Sadie Smulovitch Father
to the coffers of the Beis Hamikdosh in the month of Adar. The custom Sun | 14T | 16 Mar | Mr Jeffrey Blumenfeld Mother
is to give three coins with “half” in their name, or to buy the three coins Tues | 16 2TX | 18 Mar Mr Tony Artman Mother
from the plate (for more than their value, of course) and to replace the Wed | 17 21k | 19 Mar Mrs Carole Silver Mother
coins in the plate. » o Thur | 18 2a7Tx | 20 Mar Mrs Mimmie Elbaz Mother
3. KIMCHA D’PISCHA : (Flour for Pesach) A traditional way of giving = 19 2R | 21 Mar Mrs Mimmie Elbaz Husband
charity to enable the less well off to be able to celebrate Pesach in an Fri 1921x | 21 Mar Mrs Ruth Stenhof Mother
acceptable manner. Normally given on Purim, but can be given right up - - -

to Pesach. You can pass donations to our own Tzedokoh Fund. We wish these members Chayim Aruchim
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