

Iorth Hendon Newsletter



וי"ב אדר ב' תשע"ד – 14 March 2014 – שבת פ' צו (זכור) - Issue No. 579

WINTER PROGRAMME

The Winter Programme has now been concluded. Look out for the Summer Programme to be released soon.

NOTICES

BA'ALEI KERIAH & HAFTARA

R' Sholom Segal שחרית Hashkomoh שחרית Main Service Raffi Maurer

שמואל א' (Samuel 1) 15:2-34 הפטרה

מגילה Evening: Joey Joseph & Keith Goldstein Morning: Joey Joseph & Gershon Hepner

READINGS OF PARSHAS ZOCHOR

It is accepted that ladies are obligated to hear the reading of Parshas Zochor. We have readings at the following times:

- Hashkomoh Service after 8.35am approximately
- Main Service after 10.30am approximately
 Main Service immediately after the end of the Service
- During Amud Yomi Shiur 5.00pm

KIDDUSH SPONSORS - SHABBOS MEVORCHIM 29 MARCH

If you want to sponsor the Shabbos Mevorchim Hot Kiddush, could you please contact David Freedman or Henry Ehreich

JEWISH RESCUE & RELIEF COMMITTEE APPEAL

A few weeks ago, Mr Issy Reich made the annual appeal for funds to support institutions and individuals in the former Soviet Union. One of the **JRRC** cities where support is most needed is in Kiev, which has been in the forefront of the news recently. If you wish to contribute to the appeal, please hand your donation, payable to JRRC to our Treasurer David Segal

CHILDREN'S SERVICE (cS)

The Children's Service, under the direction of David Foskett, continues this ۰S Shabbos at 10.30am approx. in the Beis Hamedrash for 45 minutes.

CHILDREN'S KIDDUSH (cK)

The Children's Kiddush under the direction of Uri Schmulian and Natan Maurer takes place in the Beis Hamedrash at 11.15am. The sponsors this cΚ week are Ben and Simha Russell to mark Gabi and Rebecca's birthdays and the D'var Torah will be given by Laivi Sykes.

OVOS U'BONIM - Updates

The last session of the season will be Yeshivas Mordechai Hatzaddik which will be on Purim from 3.00pm to 3.45pm.

SHABBOS AFTERNOON SHIUR

After Rabbi Cohn will continue his Shiurim. Subject to be announced

PURIM IS COMING

X

Any member unable to be in Shul on Purim and wishes to hear the Megilla at home, should please contact Norman Taylor on 020 8203 2239

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - Election Results

The new Board of Management will be as follows: Chairman: Yoni Weisz, Gabboim: Daniel Ehreich & Daniel Kienwald, Treasurer: David Segal, Committee: Hersh Ashrae, Michael Bass, Joel Berman, Jonathan Gershlick, Daniel Greenberg, Ashley Katz, Julian Maurer & Norman Taylor Ex-officio Chairman: Michael Kesztenbaum

PURIM IS NEARLY HERE (and then comes Pesach)

At this time of year, the Shul Tzedokoh Fund is looking for substantial donations to go towards the Pesach distribution to those who need help for Yom Tov. The demands on the Fund have risen substantially these last few years, and we would like to help as many families as possible. If you can help, please pass your cheque or voucher to either David Freedman or David Segal, the Fund Gabboim (Donations would be in addition to anything pledged in Shul over Purim) On Purim, as well as the Shul Tzedokoh fund benefiting from the "plate" collections, some of the proceeds are given to other charities of a similar nature in North West London

THE PURIM "PLATES"



On Ta'anis Esther and on Purim there will be three plates in Shul for various Tzedokohs connected with Purim.

1. MATONOS LO'EVYONIM: The required Purim charity quoted in the Megilla (9:22) "Mishloach Monos Ish Le'reayhu uMatonos Lo'evyionim" The money collected is actually distributed on Purim, in accordance with the Halacha and is intended to enable the recipient to benefit and have a decent Purim Seudah. We give gifts to two separate poor people and the money should be given in good time to enable the poor person to purchase what they need for the Seuda.

2. MACHATSIS HASHEKHEL: We mark the fact that when the Beis Hamikdosh was standing, everyone was obliged to give a half Shekhel to the coffers of the Beis Hamikdosh in the month of Adar. The custom is to give three coins with "half" in their name, or to buy the three coins from the plate (for more than their value, of course) and to replace the coins in the plate.

3. KIMCHA D'PISCHA: (Flour for Pesach) A traditional way of giving charity to enable the less well off to be able to celebrate Pesach in an acceptable manner. Normally given on Purim, but can be given right up to Pesach. You can pass donations to our own Tzedokoh Fund.

אדר	1"' - Issue No. 5/9						
TIMES FOR THE WEEK AHEAD							
FF	RIDAY 14 MARCH	אדר ב׳ 12					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am					
0	מנחה / שבת (Mincha/Shabbos)	5.35 pm					
0	קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from	6.41 pm					
בת	שו 15 MARCH – Shabbos Parshas Zochor	אדר ב׳ 13					
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema)	8.45 am					
0	Latest time for קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) בדיעבד	9.21 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Hashkomoh	7.20 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – Main Service	9.10 am					
0	Children's Service (cS)	10.30 am					
0	Children's Kiddush (cK)	11.15 am					
0	Early Mincha	12.45 pm					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	4.25 pm					
0	מנחה (Mincha) and Shiur	5.40 pm					
0	Shabbos ends and מעריב (Maariv)	6.55 pm					
0	Megilla – First Reading	7.15 pm					
0	Megilla – Second Reading	9.00 pm					
SI	JNDAY 16 MARCH - Purim	אדר ב׳ 14					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	7.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – one service only	7.45 am					
0	Megilla – First Reading	~8.25 am					
0	Megilla – Second Reading	10.00 am					
0	Yeshivas Mordechai Hatzaddik	3.00 pm					
0	Shiur given by Rav Cohn	3.45 pm					
0	מנחה (Mincha)	4.00 pm					
0	Purim Seuda – Main course to be eaten by	6.06 pm					
0	מעריב (Maariv)	8.00 pm					
M	ONDAY 17 MARCH – Shushan Purim	אדר ב׳ 15					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	6.50 am					
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.55 pm					
0	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm					
0	Nechemia Broch Monday Night Shiur	7.45 pm					
0	Atteres Shifra Ladies Shiur - 12 HHC	8.00 pm					
Τl	JESDAY18 MARCH	אדר ב׳ 16					
0	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am					
0	Shiur on Mishlei – Rabbi D Cohn	10.15 am					
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.55 pm					
0	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm					
0	Ladies Shiur by Rav Cohn @ 67 Holders Hill Ave	8.15 pm					
	EDNESDAY 19 MARCH	אדר ב׳ 17					
-	Amud Yomi Shiur	6.00 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 1	6.30 am					
0	שחרית (Shacharis) – 2	7.00 am					
0	מעריב/מנחה (Mincha/Maariv)	5.55 pm					
_	Cocond Pinus (Mooris)						
0	Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.30 pm					
0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme						
0		7.45 pm					
0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme	7.45 pm אדר ב׳ 18					
O Th	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme IURSDAY 20 MARCH	7.45 pm אדר ב׳ 18 5.55 am					
O Th O	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme IURSDAY 20 MARCH Amud Yomi Shiur	7.45 pm אדר ב׳ 18 5.55 am 6.10 am					
0 Th 0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme IURSDAY 20 MARCH Amud Yomi Shiur (Shacharis)	7.45 pm NET LE 18 18 5.55 am 6.10 am 6.45 am					
0 Th 0 0 0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme HURSDAY 20 MARCH Amud Yomi Shiur (Shacharis) שחרית (Shacharis) שחריב (Shacharis) שחריב (Mincha/Maariv) Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.45 pm 18 אדר ב׳ 18 5.55 am 6.10 am 6.45 am 5.30 pm					
0 Th 0 0 0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme HURSDAY 20 MARCH Amud Yomi Shiur (Shacharis) שחרית שחרית (Shacharis) שחריב (Mincha/Maariv)	7.30 pm 7.45 pm 7.45 pm 5.55 am 6.10 am 6.45 am 5.30 pm 7.30 pm					
0 Th 0 0 0	Wednesday Chavrusa Programme HURSDAY 20 MARCH Amud Yomi Shiur (Shacharis) שחרית (Shacharis) שחריב (Shacharis) שחריב (Mincha/Maariv) Second מעריב (Maariv)	7.45 pm 18' 21' 5.55 am 5.55 am 6.10 am 6.45 am 5.30 pm 7.30 pm					

YAHRZEITS

6.30 am

7.00 am

5.55 pm

7.05 pm

o שחרית (Shacharis) - 1

שחרית (Shacharis) – 2

o מנחה / שבת (Mincha/Shabbos)

ס קריאת שמע (Krias Shema) from

The following members are observing Yahrzeits during the coming week.

Sun	14 אדר ב׳	16 Mar	Mrs Cynthia Lyons	Father		
Sun	אדר ב <i>י</i> 14	16 Mar	Mrs Renee Rosenberg	Father		
Sun	14 אדר ב׳	16 Mar	Mrs Sadie Smulovitch	Father		
Sun	14 אדר ב׳	16 Mar	Mr Jeffrey Blumenfeld	Mother		
Tues	אדר ב׳ 16	18 Mar	Mr Tony Artman	Mother		
Wed	אדר ב <i>י</i> 17	19 Mar	Mrs Carole Silver	Mother		
Thur	18 אדר ב׳	20 Mar	Mrs Mimmie Elbaz	Mother		
Fri	אדר ב׳ 19	21 Mar	Mrs Mimmie Elbaz	Husband		
Fri	אדר ב <i>י</i> 19	21 Mar	Mrs Ruth Steinhof	Mother		

We wish these members Chayim Aruchim